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BLDG 14 (TYPE D)

4 UNITS

BLDG 13 (TYPE E)
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

4
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

4
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS
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SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS
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 3/32" = 1'-0"1BUILDING C - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

1
A4-30

2
A4-31

4

A4
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 3/32" = 1'-0"1BUILDING C - FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

131' - 1 1/2"
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' - 

1 1
/2"

46
' - 

1 1
/2"

1
A4-60

4
A4-60

3

A4
-6

0

2

A4
-6

0

21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9"

TH-B1-1
TH-B1(a)-1 TH-B1(a)-1 TH-B1(a)-1 TH-B1(a)-1

TH-B1-1

131' - 1 1/2"

131' - 1 1/2"

35
' - 

0"

35
' - 

0"

1
A4-60

4
A4-60

3

A4
-6

0

2

A4
-6

0

21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9" 1 1/2" 21' - 9"

TH-B1-2 TH-B1(a)-2 TH-B1(a)-2 TH-B1(a)-2 TH-B1(a)-2 TH-B1-2

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT 

DATE 

C
O

PY
R

IG
H

T 
   

 H
ED

K 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
s 

AL
L 

R
IG

H
TS

 R
ES

ER
VE

D
c

A
 R
 C
 H
 I
 T
 E
 C
 T
 S
  

REVISIONS  

12/18/2024

4
5
9
5
 E
X
C
E
L
 P
K
W
Y
 A
D
D
IS
O
N
, 
T
X
 7
5
0
0
1
 

2
1
4
.5
2
0
.8
8
7
8
 

h
e
d
k
.c
o
m
 













































 1/8" = 1'-0"1BUILDING F - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"2BUILDING F - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SPECIAL USE 
REVIEW ONLY
 FILE NUMBER
2-B-25-UR
2-C-25-DP

01/21/2025

Revised 1/21/2025



A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

CLUB ROOM
(47 X 23)

LEASING/LOBBY/WAITING
(34 X 24)

CO-WORKING
(15 X 30)

FOCUS
(9 X 6)

CONFERENCE
(13 X 12)

WORKROOM
(12 X 16)

STO.
(5 X 8)

OFFICE
(11 X 13)

OFFICE
(11 X 12)

STO.
(7 X 6)

AV.
(5 X 6)

MAILROOM
(36 MAILBOXES)

SMART LOCKERS

MULTI-PURPOSE
GAMEROOM
(26 X 16)

PCK. ROOM
(8 X 6)

MECH.
(8 X 4)

JANITOR
(8 X 4)
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CONDITIONED AREA - 5041 SQ. FT.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA - 5686 SQ. FT.

 3/16" = 1'-0"1LEASING PLAN
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A

B

WALL MOUNTED SERVICE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE LINES TO
BE PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDING. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO MATERIALS USED.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR INTERIOR FINISHES

PANIC HARDWARE

PLAN LEGEND:
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

X DOOR KEY

WINDOW KEY

CONTROL JOINTC.J.

GENERAL NOTES:

X

METER LOCATIONS

FLOOR CEILING & WALLS

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS
IN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ARE COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL
LOCATIONS. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FRAMING U.N.O.

PH

E.M.

REFER TO A0-20 FOR UNIT TABULATION

FE

HVAC CONDENSER UNITS
REFER TO MEP

EXTERIOR SHEATHING - REFER TO A7-11E.S.

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

LOCKABLE.
22" X 30" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

F.C.S. FIBER CEMENT SIDING - REFER TO A 7-11

CORRIDOR WALL FINISH

LOCKABLE.
48" X 48" THRU ATTIC ACCESS

STAINED CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAINSF.D.
MUST BE FIRE PROTECTED
AT FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS

BUILDING ORIENTATION
SLOPED CONCRETE AT 1ST 
FLOOR AND SLOPED TRUSSES
AT UPPER FLOORS

FITNESS
(36 X 40)
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CABANA
(23 X 20)

62' - 6"

2' - 0" 6' - 0" 2' - 0" 21' - 6" 20' - 0" 6' - 0" 5' - 0"

4' - 6" 3' - 0" 6' - 6" 3' - 0" 4' - 6" 1' - 0" 6' - 3 1/4" 6' - 0" 6' - 8 3/4"

58
' - 

0"

2' -
 0"

14
' - 

0"
5' -

 6"
31

' - 
8"

2' -
 10

"
2' -

 0"

11
' - 

6"
20

' - 
2"

2' -
 6"

3' -
 0"

11
' - 

0 1
/2"

19
' - 

0 1
/2"

1' -
 1 

1/2
"

2' -
 6"

6' -
 5 

7/8
"

2' -
 6 

1/8
"

17
' - 

3"
2' -

 11
"

62' - 2 1/2"

2' - 0" 8' - 0" 21' - 6" 8' - 0" 22' - 8 1/2"

2' - 6" 3' - 0" 2' - 6" 6' - 7 1/4" 8' - 3 1/2" 6' - 7 1/4" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 2' - 6" 6' - 6" 11' - 6" 5' - 2"

58
' - 

0"

2' -
 0"

6' -
 0"

18
' - 

6"
21

' - 
6"

8' -
 0"

2' -
 0"

2' -
 6"

3' -
 0"

2' -
 6"

3' -
 1 

1/2
"

6' -
 0"

3' -
 3"

6' -
 0"

3' -
 1 

1/2
"

2' -
 6"

3' -
 0"

7' -
 0 

1/2
"

3' -
 0"

2' -
 11

 1/
2"

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT 

DATE 

C
O

PY
R

IG
H

T 
   

 H
ED

K 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
s 

AL
L 

R
IG

H
TS

 R
ES

ER
VE

D
c

A
 R
 C
 H
 I
 T
 E
 C
 T
 S
  

REVISIONS  

12/18/2024

4
5
9
5
 E
X
C
E
L
 P
K
W
Y
 A
D
D
IS
O
N
, 
T
X
 7
5
0
0
1
 

2
1
4
.5
2
0
.8
8
7
8
 

h
e
d
k
.c
o
m
 













































CONDITIONED AREA - 2518 SQ. FT.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA - 3074 SQ. FT.

 1/4" = 1'-0"1FITNESS BUILDING
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landscape   architecture

L100

LANDSCAPE INDEX
PLAN

LANDSCAPE INDEX PLAN

1. THE 18.24 ACRE PARCEL IS ZONED KNOX COUNTY OB. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
IS PROPOSED, INCLUDING MULTI-FAMILY & TOWNHOMES. ADJACENT PARCELS ARE
ZONED RESIDENTIAL; PR TO THE WEST, A TO THE NORTH AND RA TO THE EAST.

2. RE. ARTICLE 3.51.08- PARKING LOT SETBACKS:
A.  PARKING LOTS ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL ZONE SIDE LOT LINES- 10' MIN.

SETBACKS ARE PROVIDED.
B. PARKING LOTS IN A NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONE CONTIGUOUS TO RESIDENTIAL

ZONING FRONT THE SAME STREET SHALL UTILIZE MIN. SETBACK REQUIRED
FOR THE CONTIGUOUS RESIDENTIAL ZONE- PARKING LOTS ARE NOT
PROPOSED ADJACENT TO STREET FRONTAGE.

C. PARKING LOTS ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL ZONE REAR LOT LINES- 5' MIN.
SETBACKS ARE PROVIDED.

D. FOR PARKING PROVIDED IN THE FRONT YARD OF A MULTI-DWELLING
STRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT, A 10' MIN. WIDE BUFFER STRIP PLANTED WITH
TREES, SHRUBS AND GRASS IS REQUIRED.

3. RE. ARTICLE 3.51.10- PARKING IN A MORE RESTRICTIVE ZONE - NOT APPLICABLE.
4. RE. ARTICLE 4.10.11 LANDSCAPE SCREENING- CLASS/TYPE B LANDSCAPE BUFFERS

ARE PROPOSED ADJACENT TO THE NORTH AND EAST PROPERTY LINES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS.

5. PROPOSED SHRUBS AND GROUND COVERS ARE TO BE DETERMINED / DESIGNED
(T.B.D.) AND ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED ON THE SPECIAL USE SUBMITTAL.

6. SPECIAL USE LANDSCAPE PLAN IS NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

PERMITTING NOTES:

SEE SHEET L102

SEE SHEET L101

SEE SHEET L103
VENTURE AT LASTER FARMS - SPECIAL USE PLANT LIST
QUANTITY SYMBOL COMMON NAME (* denotes evergreen

species)
BOTANICAL NAME ROOTS MIN. SIZE @

INSTALLATION
REMARKS MATURE SIZE (HT.

X WIDTH)   * =
spreading

SHADE TREES
15 ARO October Glory Red Maple Acer rubrum 'October Glory' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 45' x 30'
9 ASL Legacy Sugar Maple Acer saccharum 'Legacy' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 45' x 30'
7 BND Dura-Heat River Birch (MT) Betula nigra 'BNMTF' B&B 12' Ht. Full Crowns, MT, 3 canes branched @ 4' Ht. 37.5' x 22.5'

12 LTE Emerald City Tuilip Poplar Liriodendron tulipifera 'Emerald City' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 55' x 25'
12 QLA Overcup Oak Quercus lyrata B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 45' x 35'
9 TDM Bald Cypress Taxodium distichum B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 60' x 30'

15 UPA Allee Lacebark Elm Ulmus parvifolia 'Emer II' Allee B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 55' x 35'
11 ZSG Green Vase Zelkova Zelkova serrata 'Green Vase' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 60' x 40'
90

ORNAMENTAL TREES
15 CCF Forest Pansy Redbud (MT) Cercis canadensis 'Forest Pansy' B&B 8' Ht. Full Crowns, Multi-trunk, 3 dominant canes 25' x 22'
20 CFA Appalachian Spring Dogwood Cornus florida 'Appalachian Spring' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 18' x 18'
16 CVW Winterking Hawthorn Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' B&B 2" Cal. Specimen 22' x 22'
19 LIN Natchez Crape Myrtle (MT) Lagerstroemia indica x fauriei 'Natchez' Cont. 8' Ht. Full Crowns, Multi-trunk, 3 dominant canes 20' x 20'
6 MVA Moonglow Sweetbay Magnolia (MT) Magnolia virginiana 'Jim Wilson' B&B 8' Ht. Full Crowns, Multi-Trunk, 3 Dominant Canes 30' x 15'
6 PYA Akebono Cherry Prunus yeodensis 'Akebono' B&B 2" Cal. Full Crowns 25' x 25'

82
EVERGREEN TREES

10 CJY Yoshino Cryptomeria* Cryptomeria japonica 'Yoshino' B&B 8' Ht. Full to Ground @ 25' O.C. 45' x 20'
26 MGB Bracken's Brown Beauty Southern Magnolia* Magnolia grandiflora 'Bracken's Brown Beauty' B&B 8' Ht. Full to Ground @ 25' O.C. 45' x 25'
22 NRS Nellie R. Stevens Holly* Ilex x 'Nellie R. Stevens' B&B 8' Ht. Full to Ground @ 12' O.C. 25' x 12.5'
45 TSG Green Giant Arborvitae* Thuja (standishii x plicata) 'Green Giant' B&B 8' Ht. Full to Ground @ 20' O.C. 55' x 20'

103
SHRUBS

34 COS Buttonbush Cephalanthus occidentalis Cont. 3 Gal. Full Plants @ 72" O.C. 84" x 84"
8 PLS Schip Laurel* Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis' Cont. 5 Gal. Full Plants  @ 60" O.C. 96" x 72"

44 VRM Leatherleaf Viburnum* Viburnum rhytidophyllum Cont. 5 Gal. Full Plants  @ 84" O.C. 96" x 96"
86

LAWNS
TBD Seeded Lawns - Fescue Blend Seed SF See Notes and Specifications
TBD Sodded Lawns - Fescue Blend Sod SF See Notes and Specifications
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